Form PTO-1595 (Adapted) 7-17-00

06-08-2001

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent & Trademark Office

**ER SHEET** 

G. 4.01		SK SHEET			
To the Honorable Commissione, 101742	2791	cord the attached original documents or copy			
thereof.		, ooi a waa amaa araa araa araa araa araa ara			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name	and Address of receiving party(ies):			
Brink's Incorporated					
	Name:	Brink's Network, Inc.			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	Address:	203 Bancroft Building, 3411 Silverside Drive			
attached?	Address.	203 Dancion Bunding, 3411 Suverside Drive			
☐ Yes ☐ No  3. Nature of conveyance:	City:	Wilimington			
Assignment Merger		· ·			
Security Agreement Change of Name	State:	Deleware			
Other	<b>.</b>	00040			
	Zip:	09810			
Execution date(s) of each conveying party:					
May 29, 2001	Additions	ll name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			
4(a). Patent Application No.(s):	Patent No.(s): 4,963,118; 5,040,657; 4,898,564; 5,321,242; 5,695,038; 5,944,163; 6,213,341; 5,975,275				
		3,073,030, 3,7 11,103, 0,213,3 11, 3,7 13,210			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:					
11 1110 400 4110 110 100 110 110 110 110					
Additional numbers attached? Yes No					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 8				
concerning this document should be maned.					
Name: Roger T. Frost	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. §3.41) enclosed: \$320.00				
Address: KILPATRICK STOCKTON LLP		,			
2400 Monarch Tower					
3424 Peachtree Road, N.E.					
Atlanta, Georgia 30326					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
8. Statement and signature.					
and a					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a					
true copy of the original document.					
I certify that this correspondence is being deposite	d with the U	Jnited States Postal Service as first class mail in an			
addressed to: Box Assignments, Commissioner of	Patents & 7	Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231, on the date given			
below.					
/ / _	- 7	·			
Roger T. Frost	· 1	Date: Juno / 1200/			
Name of Person Signing S	ignature	<del></del>			
(		Total number of pages including			
Attorney Docket No. 02970-0001		cover sheet: 2			
(42431-212522)					
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover shee	t informatio	on to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks			

Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

WHEREAS, Brink's, Incorporated (hereinafter, the "ASSIGNOR"), a corporation of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at One Thorndal Circle, Darien, Connecticut 06820, did obtain Letters Patents of the United States for the following patents:

Serial No.	Filing Date	Patent No.
232,898	August 16, 1988	4,963,118
499,176	March 26, 1990	5,040,657
374,187	June 30, 1989	4,898,564
811,720	December 20, 1991	5,321,242
08/506,021	July 24, 1995	5,695,038
08/986,157	December 5, 1997	5,944,163
09/150,115	September 9, 1998	6,213,341
08/822,579	March 20,1997	5,975,275

and is now the sole owner of the patents; and

WHEREAS, Brink's Network, Inc., (hereinafter, the "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 203 Bancroft Building, 3411 Silverside Road, Wilmington, Delaware 09810, is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of Five Dollars (\$5.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Letters Patents aforesaid, and in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said Letters Patents, and to any reissue and other applications therefor, including all rights the ASSIGNOR may have to sue for damages and other remedies in respect of any infringement of the Letters Patents which may have occurred before the date of this assignment; the same to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE, for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patents is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made;

For the same consideration, the ASSIGNOR, by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer to the ASSIGNEE the full, exclusive, and entire right title and interest in and to any foreign application or applications corresponding to said Letters Patents, in whole or in part, in countries other than the United States, in and to any Letters Patents and similar protective rights granted on said foreign applications, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or required for said foreign applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations; said foreign applications to be filed and issued in the name of the ASSIGNEE or its designee insofar as permitted by applicable law;

AND, for the same consideration the ASSIGNOR agrees to sign all lawful papers, execute all reissue and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, be joined with the ASSIGNEE as a nominal party if necessary to satisfy any requirement of law in any proceeding in respect of infringement of the Letters Patents occurring before the effective date of this assignment and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

BRINK'S, INCORPORATED

By: Maryo Olanagan
Printed Name: Mari Jo Flanagan

Title: Vice President, General Counsel & Secretary

STATE OF CONNECTICUT)

SS.:

COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD

Before me, the undersigned attesting officer duly authorized to administer oaths, a Notary Public in and for the county aforesaid, on this 29th day of May, 2001, personally appeared Mari Jo Flanagan, to me known personally, and who, being by me duly sworn, deposes and says that he or she is the Vice President, General Counsel & Secretary of Brink's, Incorporated, and that the seal affixed to the foregoing instrument is the corporate seal of said corporation, and acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.

Notary Public

(SEAL) CARRIE L. DINELLA Notary Public, State of Connecticut No. 97060 RECORDEDITED AND APOSTON

PATENT REEL: 011855 FRAME: 0965